

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 114 Imphal, Saturday, May 22, 2010

(Jyaistha 1, 1932)

OFFICE OF THE IMPHAL MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

<u>O R D E R</u> Imphal, the 11th March, 2010

No. IMC/23/92-93 (Pt-I):- In pursuance of Resolution No. 1 (2) dated 26/2/2010 read with the convey of approval of the Secretariat MAHUD Department, Government of Manipur letter No. 2/12/2009-MAHUD dated 10/3/2010 it is hereby ordered that the Imphal Municipal Council is pleased to appoint Shri Kh. Nimai Singh, Superintendent {now Section Officer (Esstt)}, on promoted as Assistant Executive Officer (earlier Deputy Executive Officer), Imphal Municipal Council in the scale of pay Rs. 8,000-275-13,500 per month with usual allowances admissible under the Rules from time to time with immediate effect vice as Shri S. Biswarup Singh, Retired.

The expenditure involved is debitable under Salary Budget Head R/A 2 (2) (2).

By orders and on behalf of the Imphal Municipal Council,

M. RANISANA DEVI, Chairperson, Imphal Municipal Council.